

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15952 of 2024

=====

KIRAN POPATLAL SHAH & ORS.

Versus

STATE BANK OF HYDERABAD & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. KM ANTANI(6547) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4

MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

MR MEHUL SHARAD SHAH(773) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT

Date : 20/03/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.K.M.Antani for the petitioners requested for draft amendment. The same is allowed and to be carried out within two days.

Matter to be listed on 01.04.2025.

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)